502901584 07/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2948181 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLIFFORD J. WOOLF	05/12/2006
TAREK A. SAMAD	05/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	55 FRUIT STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14206950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8573004027

Email: rhopkins@lathropgage.com, bostonpatent@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET, SUITE 700
Address Line 2: JONATHAN K. HAMM, PH.D.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 555891: FPC-003CON4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN K. HAMM, PH.D.

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan K. Hamm/

DATE SIGNED: 07/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=555891_FPC003CON4_Parent_Assignment#page1.tif source=555891_FPC003CON4_Parent_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502901584 REEL: 033362 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Clifford J. Woolf	Newton	MA
Tarek A. Samad	Charlestown	MA

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
The General Hospital Corporation	Massachusetts	55 Fruit Street Boston, MA 02114

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

		·
Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
DRG11-RESPONSIVE (DRAGON) GENE AND USES THEREOF	August 2, 2005	11/195,205
DRG11-RESPONSIVE (DRAGON) GENE AND USES THEREOF	August 2, 2004	60/598,380

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	al.	Dotton NA
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto thisday of	set my hand and seal at	Cesaun, 1417
CLIFFORD J. WOOLF	Mary wary	L.S.
STATE OF MA		
COUNTY OF SUMMER		
Before me this 12_d	ay of May, 20_, b. JFFORD J. WOOLF, proved to me	2 efore me, the undersigned notary through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which consisted is subscribed to the foregoing of free act and deed for the purpose.	of	the/she executed the same as his/her
nee act and deed for the purpt		*
	Deporal a Pr	inker
	Notary Public	C. DEBORAH A PARKER
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC SUFFOLK COUNTY
Š.		COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MY COMMISSION EXPRES 8/12/88
	Ä	
IN WITNESS WHEREOE, I hereto	set my hand and seal at	lestown, MA.
this 17 day of May	20.06	
TAREK A. SAMAD	1747	L.S.
STATE OF MA		
COUNTY OF SURFACE	:ss.	
17	Maw	
Before me this d public, personally appeared T/	AREK A. SAMADy proyed to methro	efore me, the undersigned notary augh satisfactory evidence of
hatsiann which consisted	of /////////////////////Assignment, and acknowledged tha	t he/she executed the same as his/her
	100 0 G/	Dankan 2
	Notary Public	- Janear
	My Commission Expires:	DEBORNAL A PARKER HOTARY PUBLIC SUFFOLK COMMITY
[Notary's Seal Here]	Page 2 of 2	COMPROMISED BY SEASON CHARELLS

PATENT

REEL: 033362 FRAME: 0079